2011 NOTRE DAME CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL

1. GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

2 4 5 13 16 (21) (24) = 40
2. NORTHWESTERN

1 10 12 14 19 (23) 27 = 56
3. CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

38 9 11 30 (38) (41) = 61

4. INDIANA STATE

18 22 39 43 51 (54) (60) = 173
5. BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

25 31 33 56 74 (88) (9%6) = 219
6. EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

28 40 48 50 61 (62) (83) = 227
7. CALVIN COLLEGE

17 26 52 55 79 (84)(103) = 229
8. WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

36 45 49 57 66 (72) (85) = 253
9. HILLSDALE COLLEGE

6 42 63 70 77 (105)(120) = 258
10. YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

32 44 53 73 78 (80)(131) = 280
11. OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

15 20 82 91 92 (97)(126) = 300
12. IUPUI UNIVERSITY

35 46 65 68 87 (100)(112) = 301
13. IPFW

29 47 89 98 99 (106)(122) = 362
14. UW-STEVENS POINT

34 69 81 93 108 (113)(115) = 385
15. WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH

7 76 102 104 117 (118)(121) = 406
16. VALPARAISO

58 64 86 114 125 (134)(138) = 447
17. ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

37 75 90 128 129 (133)(136) = 459
18. WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

59 94 107 109 132 (135)(137)
19. WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

67 95 110 111 119 = 502
20. WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

71 101 116 123 124 (127)(130)

501

535



SR

SR

FR

JR

JR

SR

FR

SR

JR

SR

SR

SO

JR

FR

SR

SR

SO

JR

Place TmP1 No. Name School
Time

1 1 293 AUDREY HUTH NORTHWESTERN
17:29

2 2 177 MONICA KINNEY GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
17:45

3 3 107 RAEANNE LOHNER CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
17:50

4 4 184 REBECCA WINCHESTER GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
17:50

5 5 175 RACHEL CLARK GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
17:56

6 6 190 AMANDA PUTT HILLSDALE COLLEGE
17:57

7 7 540 CHRISTY CAZZOLA WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH
18:02

8 8 102 HOLLY ANDERSON CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
18:04

9 9 106 BREANNE LESNAR CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
18:06

10 10 289 SOPHIE EWALD NORTHWESTERN
18:07

11 11 108 CHARNELE LYONS CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
18:07

12 12 294 RACHEL KAMINSKI NORTHWESTERN
18:07

13 13 179 JULIA NOWALK GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
18:08

14 14 290 LEXIE GOLDSMITH NORTHWESTERN
18:09

15 15 335 BRITTNI HUTTON OAKLAND UNIVERSITY
18:11

16 16 174 CALLIE CLARK GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY
18:11

17 17 92 JODI HOEKSTRA CALVIN COLLEGE
18:13

18 18 213 KACIE KLEM INDIANA STATE
18:15

19 19 305 ANN POWERS NORTHWESTERN
18:19

20 20 336 LIA JONES OAKLAND UNIVERSITY
18:20
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JESSIE VICKERS

JESSICA ZANGMEISTER

LAUREN NEUSCHEL

KARIE MCDONALD

SARAH MCMAHON

ALYSSA PENNING

ASHLEY GREENWELL

OLIVIA KLAUS

SARAH HUTCHINGS

ALLYSON WINCHESTER

MADDIE RIBANT

CASSIE LOHMEIER

SAMANTHA HAMILTON

EMILY DELVO

KELLY HAEN

RACHEL ZAJAC

AMBER BRUNMEIER

TESS EHRHARDT

KRISTA PARKS

ANDREA PRUSZ

ERIKA RAMOS

THERESA WOLTER

VERONICA GARCIA

GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

INDIANA STATE

NORTHWESTERN

GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

CALVIN COLLEGE

NORTHWESTERN

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

IPFW

GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

UW-STEVENS POINT

IUPUI UNIVERSITY

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

INDIANA STATE

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY



SO

SO

SO

SO

SR

SR

SO

SO

JR

SR

SR

SR

JR

JR

SO

JR

FR

JR

FR

JR

JR

SR

JR

44
18:52
45
18:53
46
18:54
47
18:54
48
18:55
49
18:55
50
18:56
51
18:57
52
18:57
53
18:58
54
18:58
55
18:58
56
18:59
57
18:59
58
18:59
59
18:59
60
19:00
61
19:00
62
19:01
63
19:04
o4
19:006
65
19:006
66
19:09

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

188

208

580

523

308

241

232

134

536

127

224

920

306

585

209

91

46

537

493

558

223

129

126

VICTORIA MCCAFFREY
VAL BURNS

ANNA POMPEO

LIZA BOUDREAU
MOLLY WATERHOUSE
ANA PAEZ

JORDAN TOMECEK
BRITNEY WHITEHEAD
JERIESHA TUCKER
MEGAN GINGERICH
KRISTY TWITCHELL
KAITLIN DIEMER
MOIRA RYAN

NELLY YEGON

KALLT DALTON
CHRISTINE HARTLEY
MOLLY DAHLQUIST
RACHEL WHITLEY
JESSICA RICHARDSON
LAUREN MAUEL
KYLEE THACKER
CAITLIN NAPOLEONI

GABY DUENAS

HILLSDALE COLLEGE

INDIANA STATE

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

NORTHWESTERN

TUPUI UNIVERSITY

IPFW

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

INDIANA STATE

CALVIN COLLEGE

NORTHWESTERN

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

INDIANA STATE

CALVIN COLLEGE

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

VALPARAISO

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

INDIANA STATE

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
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578

487

339

131
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95

AMY KERST

CLAIRE JOHNSON

REBECCA DOWNS

CARA CREMEANS

CHELSEA LYNES

JORDAN HANAWAY

JULIA COLLING

MELISSA TENKATE

KRISTI SCHUETTE

AISHA HODGE

CHRISTINA OLES

KYELA SPECHT

JAIME JOHNSON

MCKENZIE KELLY

JENNIFER SHAFFER

BRITTANY STOCKMASTER

ALYSSA ORAM

KATEY HENEY

ANNIE OLSON

HANNAH SCHERER

STEPHANIE PEISKER

NICOLE LUCAS

NICOLE MICHMERHUIZEN

HILLSDALE COLLEGE

VALPARATISO

TUPUI UNIVERSITY

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

TUPUI UNIVERSITY

UW-STEVENS POINT

HILLSDALE COLLEGE

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH

HILLSDALE COLLEGE

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

CALVIN COLLEGE

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

UW-STEVENS POINT

OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

INDIANA STATE

CALVIN COLLEGE
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BECCA PEACOCK

NICOLE ZEHEL

REBEKAH JONES

EMILY WOLBERS

HANNA MERCER

KAYLA BOYES

REBECCA ZAITER

CASSIE PETERSON

AUTUMN CLEVERLEY

KELSEY LASKA

AREANNA LAKOWSKE

ALYCIA THURSTON

HANNAH BOOKER

SARAH OREN

JULIE JESZENSZKY

PAIGE BIEHLER

CHELSEA SONDGEROTH

RACHEL ZACHAR

MARIANA LOPEZ-OWENS

EMILY HAMILTON

MORGAN ENGELHART

SARAH DANNER

ALLIE DEBAKER

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

VALPARATISO

TUPUI UNIVERSITY

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

INDIANA STATE

IPFW

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

UW-STEVENS POINT

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

IPFW

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

IPFW

IUPUI UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH

CALVIN COLLEGE

WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH
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RACHEL WARNER

REBECCA JACOBS

NICOLE WILL

ABBY REYNOLDS

JACKIE MCENHILL

ERICA JOHNSON

MACKENZIE GRAY

LYDIA SMITH

KACI VERKAMP

ERICA CLAAS

HALEY KERLIN

KATIE GOPLERUD

CHELSIE NOBLE

ANNETTE LEMANSKI

KRISTIN STOCKHEIMER

TORI JOHNSON

KRISTEN BONSOR

SHENA ALBAUGH

HALEY STEIG

NATALIE WILKE

WHITNEY SCHUMACHER

AMAYA AYERS

CARISSA SCHNEITER

HILLSDALE COLLEGE

IPFW

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

UW-STEVENS POINT

CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

TUPUI UNIVERSITY

UW-STEVENS POINT

VALPARATISO

UW-STEVENS POINT

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH

WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH

WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

HILLSDALE COLLEGE

UW-STEVENS POINT

WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

IPFW

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE
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204

EMILY SCHAAL

TAYLOR JOHNSON

ELIZABETH NELSON

GRACE SHEMWELL

EMMA CLAUCHERTY

KATE BROOKS

LAUREN HALM

CLAIRA HIMMEL

ARIEL KIRBY

MEGAN BRACKINS

LAUREN REIGEL

NICOLE VANDERSTELT

VANESSA CONNELLEY

CHRISSY LESLIE

MARY MARGARE PETER

AMY MATTINGLY

SHANNON BROWN

JILLIAN SMITH

ANNIE DEHMLOW

ASHLEY SMITH

ADRIANA GUTIERREZ

KATY KOCH

ALEXANDRA OVINGTON

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

BRADLEY UNIVERSITY

UW-STEVENS POINT

VALPARAISO

OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH

CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

OAKLAND UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN - OSHKOSH

HILLSDALE COLLEGE

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

TUPUI UNIVERSITY

HILLSDALE COLLEGE

IUPUI UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN-MILWAUKEE

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
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GRACE WATKINS

LINDSY COOK

GRACE MILLHORN

KAYLA HUCKE

SAMANTHA ATWOOD

MEGAN GROSS

COLLEEN BRENNAN

MEGAN VANSISTINE

LAUREN LOTITO

EILEEN CARMIGNANI

HEIDI LANGTEAU

ALEXIS MINIER

VALPARAISO

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO

VALPARAISO

WISCONSIN- GREEN BAY

IPFW



